## **South Wiltshire Core Strategy**

## **Typing and Grammatical Corrections and Minor Points of Clarity**

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
1	Contents page – Bullet 1	Contents	Correct spelling of 'focused'	Spelling error
2	Contents page – Bullet 1	Contents	Change of page no to Page 3	Formatting error
3	Contents page – Bullet3	Contents	Change title to 'Tackling local needs – the issues, problems and challenges facing south Wiltshire'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 17
4	Contents page – Bullet 6	Contents	Change title to 'Applying the spatial strategy to Salisbury'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 69
5	Contents page – Bullet 7	Contents	Change title to 'Applying the spatial strategy to the Wilton Community Area'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 89 and formatting of text with capitals.
6	Contents page – Bullet 8	Contents	Change title to 'Applying the spatial strategy to the Amesbury Community Area'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 95 and formatting of text with capitals.
7	Contents page – Bullet 9	Contents	Change title to 'Applying the spatial strategy to the Southern Wiltshire Community Area'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 105 and formatting of text with capitals.
8	Contents page – Bullet 10	Contents	Change title to 'Applying the spatial strategy to the Mere Community Area'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 113 and formatting of text with capitals.
9	Contents page – Bullet 11	Contents	Change title to 'Applying the spatial strategy to the Tisbury Community Area'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 119 and

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
Hamboi				formatting of text with capitals.
10	Contents page – Bullet 12	Contents	Change title to 'Managing development – Setting standards for delivery'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 125.
11	Contents Page – Appendix A, B, C, E, F H I and J	Contents	Capitals at beginning of each title	Correct formatting of text
12	Contents Page – Appendix D	Contents	Change title to 'Map of strategic growth sites – Sites to be added to the proposals map'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 181.
13	Contents Page – Appendix G	Contents	Change title to 'Evidence base – schedule of topic papers'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 223.
14	Contents Page – Appendix J	Contents	Change title to 'Glossary and common acronyms'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 237.
15	Contents Page – Maps and Plans, Map 1 to Fig 4	Contents	Capitals at beginning of each title	Correct formatting of text
16	Contents Page – Maps and Plans, Map 2	Contents	Change title to 'Community Areas – The spatial basis for this strategy	Correct formatting of text with capitals
17	Contents Page – Maps and Plans, Map 3b	Contents	Change title to 'Strategic site allocations in Salisbury'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 51.
18	Contents Page – Maps and Plans, Map 5	Contents	Change title to 'Placing Old Sarum proposals in context'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 85.
19	Contents Page – Maps and Plans, Map 8	Contents	Change title to 'Spatial strategy for the Southern Wiltshire Community Area'	Correct formatting of text with capitals.
20	Contents Page – Maps and Plans, Fig 1	Contents	Change title to 'Relationship to a single core strategy for Wiltshire'	Consistency of the title with that on Page 8.
21	Foreword, 4 <sup>th</sup> paragraph	Foreword	Full stop at the end of the paragraph	Correct formatting of text
22	Foreword, 5 <sup>th</sup> paragraph, 4 <sup>th</sup> line	Foreword	Correct spelling of 'complements'	To correct spelling error
23	Foreword, 5 <sup>th</sup> paragraph	Foreword	Full stop at the end of the paragraph	Correct formatting of text
24	Foreword, Mrs Scott's title	Foreword	Hyphen between 'Scott – Leader'	Correct formatting of text
25	Para 1.1	Page 3	Replace brackets around strategy, LDF and	Correct formatting of text

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
			RSS and replace with quote marks.	
26	Map 1	Page 3	Change title to 'Placing south Wiltshire in context'	Consistency of the title with that on the contents page.
27	Map 1	Page 3	Amend map to remove National Park area from the map	To correct mapping error
28	1.4	Page 3	Remove 'Wiltshire' from end of sentence and replace with 'this area'	For reasons of clarity
29	1.12	Page 4	Remove 'Regional Spatial Strategy for the South West' and remove brackets from the (RSS), and remove 'for the south west' on 5 <sup>th</sup> line	Acronym can be used as the full title has been used previously
30	Table 1, second option	Page 6	Change to 'major urban extension to the north east of Salisbury at Firsdown'	To correct error of 'west' with 'north east'
31	Table 1, second option, further information column	Page 6	Insert <u>www.wiltshire.gov.uk</u> at end of sentence	To rectify an omission
32	1.24	Page 7	Insertion of 'the Government Office of the South West' before GOSW and inserting brackets (GOSW)	Full title had not been previously used
33	1.30	Page 7	Removal of 'the Government Office of the South West' and removing brackets and quote marks from the acronym	Acronym can be used as the full title has been used previously
34	Figure 1	Page 8	Deletion of 'Downton' as a community area, replacing it with 'southern Wiltshire'	Factual change to the correct name.
35	2.1(c)	Page 11	Semi colon between 'average' and 'significantly'	To correct punctuation error.
36	2.5	Page 15	Replace 'southern community area' with 'Southern Wiltshire Community Area'	Factual change to the correct name
37	3.3 (a)	Page 19	Deletion of 'at' in the first line	For reasons of clarity
38	Footnote 9	Page 19	Insert quote marks at beginning, and give	To correct punctuation

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
			source of the quote	error and for clarity.
39	Footnote 12	Page 20	Deletion of quote mark from 'age'	To correct punctuation error.
40	Footnote 14	Page 20	Insert 'Draft for consultation' after 2014	For reasons of clarity.
41	3.10(b)	Page 25	Insert comma after 'motor car'	To correct punctuation error
42	3.11	Page 25	Replace 'motorcar' with 'motor car'	To correct spelling error
43	Footnote 34	Page 25	Insert space between '2007' and 'an'	To correct typing error
44	4.0 First Paragraph	Page 29	Insert 'a' between 'be' and 'thriving' Insert 'area' between 'vibrant' and 'where' Correct spelling of 'complements'	For reasons of clarity.  For reasons of clarity.
				To correct spelling error
45	4.0 Fourth Paragraph	Page 29	Delete 'as' between 'remain' and 'an'	For reasons of clarity.
46	4.0 Paragraphs 1-4	Page 29	Right hand margin too large	Formatting error.
47	4.1 line 7	Page 29	Delete 'which forms part of appendix E to this document'	This is already in footnote 39
48	4.2	Page 30	Replace 'motorcar' with 'motor car'	To correct spelling error
49	4.5, 4 <sup>th</sup> bullet	Page 32	Replace 'has' with 'have'	For reasons of clarity.
50	4.5, 5 <sup>th</sup> bullet	Page 32	Delete extra space between 'facilities' and 'has'	For reasons of clarity.
51	4.5, 5 <sup>th</sup> bullet	Page 32	Delete extra space between 'facilities' and 'has'	Formatting error.
52	4.5, headline performance indicator	Page 32	Insert bracket at end of 'study'	Formatting error.
53	4.5, headline performance indicator, Target	Page 32	Capitals on 'Local Service Centres' Replace 'library's' with 'libraries'	Formatting error and to correct spelling error

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
54	4.6, 7 <sup>th</sup> bullet	Page 33	Delete 'the' between 'to' and 'protection'	For reasons of clarity.
55	4.7 4 <sup>th</sup> bullet	Page 34	Insert 'of' between 'range' and 'shopping'	For reasons of clarity.
56	4.7 headline performance indicator	Page 34	Replace 'devlopment' with 'development'	To correct spelling error
57	4.7 headline performance indicator, Target	Page 34	Replace 'devlopment' with 'Development'	To correct spelling error
57	4.8 headline performance indicator	Page 34	Delete (LPI)	To correct typing error
59	4.9 headline performance indicator	Page 35	Delete (NI 175)	To correct typing error
60	5.3 A	Page 40	Insert 'or town' between 'city' and '(SSCT)'  And replace 'its' with 'Salisbury'	For reasons of clarity.
61	Footnote 45	Page 41	Replace 'small villages' with 'other settlements'	For reasons of clarity.
62	Map 3	Page 43	Enlarge text on legend for strategic mixed use site, strategic employment site, strategic housing site as too small	For reasons of clarity
63	Map 3	Page 43	Move Winterslow and Winterbournes as in wrong location	Factual correction
64	5.13	Page 44	Numbering needs to be moved to the left	Formatting error
65	5.14	Page 45	5 <sup>th</sup> line change 'who' to 'whom'	For reasons of clarity.
66	5.16	Page 45	Insert 'a' between 'as' and 'whole'	For reasons of clarity.
67	Core Policy 1	Page 45	Insert at end of first paragraph (Note; numbers have been rounded up and include a	For reasons of clarity.

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
			contingency allowance)	
68	Core Policy 1, Wilton community area	Page 46	Replace last sentence with 'The community area has three secondary villages (equivalent to RSS development policy C), which are Broad Chalke, Dinton and Great Wishford, where limited growth will be appropriate.	To include reference to Great Wishford, which was omitted from the policy.
69	Core Policy 1, Amesbury community area	Page 46	Delete 'of' between 'outside' and 'the SSCT'  Delete 'a more local' between 'range' and 'of services'	For reasons of clarity.
70	Core Policy 1, Southern Wiltshire community area	Page 47	Replace 'performing' with 'which performs'  Insert a comma between 'service centre' and 'rather'	For reasons of clarity.
71	Core Policy 1, Tisbury community area	Page 48	Delete '[nb. Numbers rounded]	Now included at end of first paragraph.
72	Footnote 54	Page 48	Insert 'draft for consultation' between '2014' and '(page 4)'	Factual change to the correct name of the document
73	Para 5.23 (d), 5 <sup>th</sup> paragraph	Page 53	Replace 'core policy 14' with 'core policy 12'	Factual correction
74	Para 5.23 (d), 5 <sup>th</sup> paragraph, 2 <sup>nd</sup> sentence	Page 53	Replace 'all should help' with 'should all help'	For reasons of clarity.
75	Para 5.23 (d), 5 <sup>th</sup> paragraph, 3 <sup>rd</sup> sentence	Page 53	Delete 'Green' from 'travel plans'	Factual change to the correct name
76	Para 5.25	Page 53	Insert comma after 'housing trajectory,', delete 'tool that is' and insert 'tool' between 'central' and 'to'	For reasons of clarity.
77	Para 5.26	Page 53	Delete 'above' between 'housing trajectory' and 'shows'	For reasons of clarity.
78	Para 5.31 3 <sup>rd</sup> sentence	Page 54	Delete 'its' between 'for' and 'completion'	For reasons of clarity.

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
79	Para 5.31 (b) 3 <sup>rd</sup> paragraph	Page 55	Correct spelling of 'Environment Agency's'	To correct spelling error
80	Para 5.31 (c) 1 <sup>st</sup> paragraph	Page 55	Insert full stop after '2011' and delete second full stop after 'developers'	To correct typing error
81	Para 5.35	Page 57	Delete 'Laverstock' from this list and replace '400' with '350'	Factual correction
82	Para 5.37 second line	Page 57	Insert capital 'S' on 'strategy'	Factual correction
83	Para 5.46, table	Page 59	Delete Duck Lane Laverstock from the table and replace '1594' with '1549'	Factual correction
84	Footnote 61	Page 59	Delete semi colon at end of text	To correct typing error
85	Para 5.57 2 <sup>nd</sup> bullet point	Page 66	Delete 'are' from between 'commute' and 'paramount' and insert comma between 'growth' and 'is'	For reasons of clarity.
86	Para 6.6 penultimate sentence	Page 73	Delete 'local' from'will have provided local opportunities to work and line in the local area'	Repetition
87	Footnote 79	Page 73	Delete comma, after the word Laverstock	Factual correction
88	Para 6.14 first line	Page 74	Replace '6.11' with 6.12	Factual correction
89	Para 6.17, third word from end of sentence	Page 76	Replace 'In' with 'in'	To correct typing error
90	Para 6.20 - sub-heading	Page 77	Replace capital 'R' in 'regeneration' with lower case	To correct typing error
91	Para 6.20 3 <sup>rd</sup> sentence	Page 77	Replace first 'street' with 'road'	Repetition
92	Para 6.26 2 <sup>nd</sup> bullet	Page 78	Redraft last few words to read'a scheme such as the creation of "Fisherton Square" as depicted in the Salisbury Vision document.	For reasons of clarity
93	Para 6.27 4 <sup>th</sup> sentence	Page 80	Delete repeated 'that' and replace with 'which'	To correct typing error
94	Para 6.28 first sentence, 4 <sup>th</sup> word	Page 80	Delete 'overleaf' and replace with 'opposite'	For reasons of clarity

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
95	Para 6.28, final sentence 1 <sup>st</sup> two words	Page 80	'risk analysis' to be lower case	To correct typing error
96	Para 6.29, penultimate sentence	Page 80	Delete full stop between 'Strategy' and brackets.	To correct typing error
97	Para 6.30(b), 3 <sup>rd</sup> bullet	Page 82	Drop capital I from 'initial'	To correct typing error
98	Core Policy 8, 3 <sup>rd</sup> bullet	Page 83	Delete, 'the' after 'satisfaction'	To correct typing error
99	Footnote 91	Page 83	Delete the first '2008'	To correct typing error
100	Para 6.38	Page 84	Add '(AQMA)' at end of heading	For reasons of clarity
101	Footnote 95	Page 84	Delete first comma, replace both 'Dorest' with 'Dorset'	To correct typing error
102	Para 6.39	Page 85	Delete space between last word and full stop at end of sentence.	To correct typing error
103	Map 5, annotation box at top left	Page 85	Replace 'Long Hedges' with Longhedge' and replace '1000' with '800'	Factual correction
104	Core Policy 9, second bullet	Page 87	Delete 'impacts both out and' Replace with 'impacts when viewed both from out of and'	For reasons of clarity
105	Core Policy 9 bullets 3, 4, 5, 6	Page 87	Add semi colon after bullets 3, 4, 5 and full stop after bullet 6.	To correct typing error
106	Core Policy 9	Page 87	Delete full stop after 'Wiltshire Council'	Core Policy 9
107	Map 6, top annotation	Page 91	Delete 'Swindon, Marlborough' and insert 'Devizes'.	Factual correction
108	Para 7.9	Page 92	Embolden subheading	Factual correction
109	Para 7.10 final sentence	Page 92	Delete 'above' replace with 'on page 51'	For reasons of clarity
110	Para 8.0 penultimate line	Page 97	Delete space between 'SPAs' and comma	To correct typing error
111	Para 8.7, 1st sentence	Page 99	Delete 'above' replace with 'on page 51'	For reasons of clarity
112	Footnote 108	Page 103	Delete '343' replace with '43'	Factual correction
113	Core Policy 13, 5 <sup>th</sup> bullet	Page 104	Insert lower case I in information	To correct typing error
114	Core Policy 13, after words	Page 104	Delete full stops	consistency

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
	'AMR' and 'partners'			
115	Para 8.25(b) 1 <sup>st</sup> sentence	Page 104	Delete 's' from 'interests'.	To correct typing error
116	Para 9.2	Page 107	Delete 'are' after Southampton replace with 'is'.	For reasons of clarity
117	Мар 8	Page 108	Relocate settlement 'A' to real location on other side of the A338.	Factual correction
118	Para 9.5, 1 <sup>st</sup> sentence	Page 108	Insert lower case 'a' in 'Area'	To correct typing error
119	Para 9.7 final sentence	Page 109	Insert lower case 'a' in 'Area'	To correct typing error
120	Para 10.1	Page 115	Delete 'predominately' replace with 'predominantly'	To correct typing error
121	Мар 9	Page 115	Add AONB designation and new A350 alignment	Factual correction
122	Footnote 116	Page 117	Remove quotation mark before Housing.	To correct typing error
123	Para 10.13 last word	Page 118	Delete 'LDF' replace with 'Development Plan'	Factual correction
124	Footnote 119	Page 118	Add ',page 115' after 'Map 9'	For reasons of clarity
125	Para 11.2 1 <sup>st</sup> sentence	Page 121	Insert capital at start of 'County'	To correct typing error
126	Map 10	Page 122	Add AONB	For reasons of clarity
127	Core Policy 17 table under 'Private Sector Requirements'	Page 123	Repaginate so '1 bed' is above 4%, '2 bed' is above 10%, '3 bed' is above 47% and '4+ bed' is above 39%	To correct typing error
128	Core Policy 20	Page 129	Delete apostrophe between 'effects' and 'A'	To correct typing error
129	Core Policy 22 3 <sup>rd</sup> para	Page 130	Delete 'the' between 'where' and 'it' in penultimate sentence and close gap in 'non-community'	To correct typing error
130	Core Policy 22	Page 131	Delete comma after 'Wilshire Council'	To correct typing error
131	Para 12.5	Page 131	Add full stop and space at end of first sentence between 'PPS9' and 'However'	To correct typing error
132	Core Policy 23, para after bulleted list	Page 132	Delete 'measure' replace with 'measures'	To correct typing error

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
133	Para 12.10 7 <sup>th</sup> word	Page 134	Delete 'their'	For reasons of clarity
134	Policy 25	Page 134	Delete full stops after penultimate three lines.	For consistency
135	Para 13.1 penultimate sentence	Page 137	Insert 'taken' between 'been' and 'towards'.	To correct typing error
136	Table, Central Car Park, 3 <sup>rd</sup> bullet	Page 138	Add capital 'V' to vision	To correct typing error
137	Table, Former Imerys Quarry, 1 <sup>st</sup> bullet	Page 138	Delete colon	To correct typing error
138	Table, first row, third column	Page 140	Insert 'Publish consistent protocol or concordat of how community engagement will be secured'	For reasons of clarity
139	Table, penultimate row, third column	Page 141	Delete 'adopt Programme Chrysalis as SPD'	For reasons of clarity
140	Table, final row, columns 2 and 3	Page 142	Delete full stops from end of sentence	For consistency
141	Appendix A - clarifying text	Page 143	Add 'national policy, the development plan,' between 'Core Strategy' and 'and saved polices'	For reasons of clarity
142	Appendix A, template for Hampton Park, para under 'Site Description'	Page 145	Drop 'City' to lower case and add capital to 'ridge'	To correct typing error
143	Appendix A, template for Hampton Park, para under 'Objectives for development'	Page 145	Delete 'compliments' and replace with 'complements'	To correct spelling mistake
144	Appendix A, template for Hampton Park, para under 'Site Constraints'	Page 145	Delete full stop after 3 <sup>rd</sup> bullet	For consistency
145	Appendix A, template for Hampton Park, para under 'Key delivery milestones'	Page 147	Delete full stop after 1 <sup>st</sup> bullet and delete the second use of 'the site' from final line of penultimate paragraph	For consistency and to remove repetition
146	Appendix A, template for	Page 148	Delete 'compliments' and replace with	To correct spelling

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
	Fugglestone Red, para under 'Objectives for development'		'complements'	mistake
147	Appendix A, template for Fugglestone Red, bulleted lists after each three sub-headings	Page 148	Delete full stops after each bullet	For consistency
148	Appendix A, template for Fugglestone Red, para under 'Strategic linkages'	Page 150	Insert 'between' after 'linkages'	To correct typing error
149	Appendix A, template for Fugglestone Red, para under 'Delivery Mechanism'	150	Add capitals to 'master plan'	To correct typing error
150	Appendix A, template for Fugglestone Red, para under final sub-heading	150	delete the second use of 'the site' from final line of penultimate paragraph	To remove repetition
151	Appendix A, template for Maltings and Central Car Park, para under 'Objectives for development'	Page 151	Delete 'compliments' and replace with 'complements'	To correct spelling mistake
152	Appendix A, template for Maltings and Central Car Park, all bulleted lists	Page 152 - 153	Delete full stops	For consistency
153	Appendix A, template for Maltings and Central Car Park, para under 'Site constraints' final bullet	Page 152	Add '(including coach parking)	For reasons of clarity
154	Appendix A, template for Maltings and Central Car Park, after last text	Page 153	Sub-heading and text for 'Place shaping', Strategic linkages', Delivery mechanism', and 'key linkages' omitted and to be inserted	Printing error
155	Appendix A, template for	Page 154	Delete full stop after 'large trees' and replace	For reasons of clarity

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
	Churchfields, Description of development', final sentence		with comma. Delete 'it' and between' from 'and it is bounded between the railway line' and insert 'by' for the latter.	
156	Appendix A, template for Churchfields para under 'Objectives for development'	Page 154	Delete 'compliments' and replace with 'complements'	To correct spelling mistake
157	Appendix A, template for Maltings and Central Car Park, all bulleted lists	Page 155-157	Delete full stops	For consistency
158	Appendix A, template for Churchfields, para under final sub-heading	157	delete the second use of 'the site' from final line of penultimate paragraph	To remove repetition
159	Appendix A, template for UK Land Forces HQ, para under 'Objectives for development'	Page 158	Delete 'compliments' and replace with 'complements' and close gap between 'and' and 'services' in 2 <sup>nd</sup> bullet	To correct spelling mistake
160	Appendix A, template for UK Land Forces HQ, para under 'Essential Infrastructure Requirements'	Page 159	Delete comma between 'minimise' and 'light' at heritage section.	To correct typing error
161	Appendix A, template for UK Land Forces HQ, para under 'Key delivery milestones' penultimate para'.	Page 160	Delete 'hence will be' and replace with 'the site could be' and delete 'its replacement and replace with 'replaced'	For reasons of clarity
162	Appendix A, template for Land south of Netherhampton Road, para under 'Description of site'	161	Add lower case to 'Boundary'	To correct typing error
163	Appendix A, template for Land south of Netherhampton Road, para under 'Objectives for development'	Page 161	Delete 'compliments' and replace with 'complements'.	To correct spelling mistake

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
164	Appendix A, template for Land south of Netherhampton Road, all bulleted lists	Page 161-163	Delete full stops	For consistency
165	Appendix A, template for Land south of Netherhampton Road, final section, first para	163	Delete, 'this site can be brought forward within the first five years' and replace with 'development of this site will start within the first five years'	For reasons of clarity
166	Appendix A, template for Land south of Netherhampton Road, para under final sub-heading	163	delete the second use of 'the site' from final line of penultimate paragraph	To remove repetition
167	Appendix A, template for Longhedge, Old Sarum, map	164	Delete annotation to left hand of page and replace with, 'Existing planning consent (630 dwellings and 6ha employment)'	Factual accuracy
168	Appendix A, template for Longhedge, Old Sarum, para under 'Objectives for development'	Page 164	Delete 'compliments' and replace with 'complements'.	To correct spelling mistake
169	Appendix A, template for Longhedge, Old Sarum, para under 'Objectives for development', 1 <sup>st</sup> bullet.	Page 164	Add 's' after 'dwelling'	To correct typing error
170	Appendix A, template for Longhedge, Old Sarum, para under 'Essential Infrastructure Requirements', 1 <sup>st</sup> sentence.	Page 165	Delete 'the' before 'Salisbury City Centre'	To correct typing error
171	Appendix A, template for Longhedge, Old Sarum, para under 'Key Milestones', penultimate para, last line	Page 166	Delete 'the site'	To remove repetition
172	Appendix A, template for Kings	Page 167	Delete 'To' replace with 'The'	To correct typing error

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
	Gate, Amesbury , para under 'Site description', 1 <sup>st</sup> word			
173	Appendix A, template for Kings Gate, Amesbury, all bulleted lists	Page 167 to 169	Delete full stops	For consistency
174	Appendix A, template for Kings Gate, Amesbury, para under 'Key Milestones', penultimate para, last line	Page 169	Delete 'the site'	To remove repetition
175	Appendix A, template for former Imerys Quarry, para under 'Objectives for development', first line.	Page 170	Close space between 'develop' and '4ha'	To correct typing error
	Appendix A, template for former Imerys Quarry, bulleted lists	Page 170 to 172	Delete full stops	For consistency
176	Appendix B	Page 173	Delete 3 <sup>rd</sup> line (policy H19) and all 'delete's.	For reasons of clarity
177	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Strategic Objective 1', 1 <sup>st</sup> line	Page 187	Delete 'has been established' and replace with 'is understood'	For reasons of clarity
178	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Desired Outcomes' 2 <sup>nd</sup> bullet.	Page 187	Delete 'service' and replace with 'local' and delete 'Tisbury'	To remove repetition
179	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 2, row 2.	Page 187	Delete 'suppliment' replace with 'supplement'	To correct spelling mistake
180	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Desired Outcomes' 1 <sup>st</sup> bullet.	Page 189	Delete at least	To remove repetition
181	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Desired	Page 189	Delete 'service' and replace with 'local'	To remove repetition

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
	Outcomes' 2 <sup>nd</sup> bullet.			
182	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Desired Outcomes' 4 <sup>th</sup> bullet.	Page 189	Insert 'All new' at start of sentence and delete 'New' and insert 's' after 'Lifetime Homes Standards'	For reasons of clarity
183	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, bulleted list	Page 189	Insert additional bullet, 'New homes have delivered water efficiency improvements and where possible, will be low carbon or carbon neutral.	For reasons of clarity
184	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 7, row 2	Page 189	Delete 'dereclit' with derelict'	To correct spelling mistake
185	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 7, row 2	Page 190	Add capitals to 'Lifetime Homes Standards'	To correct typing error
186	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 1, row 2, 'CP18'	Page 191	Add capitals to 'Lifetime Homes Standards'	To correct typing error
187	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 1, row 3, 'CP4'	Page 191	Embolden 'National' and 'Regional'	For consistency
188	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 3, row 3,	Page 191	Add capital C to 'continued'	To correct typing error
189	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 6 row 2	Page 193	Add capital C to 'central'	To correct typing error
190	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Strategic Objective 4' 1 <sup>st</sup> line	Page 194	Delete 'much'	For reasons of clarity
191	Appendix E - Integrated	Page 194	Delete 'Throughput' and replace with	To correct typing error

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
	Delivery Plan, Table column 6 row 2		'Throughout'	
192	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, 'Strategic Objective 5' 1st line	Page 196	Delete 'our' and replace with 'the'	To correct typing error
193	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 6 row 2	Page 197	Close gap between 'through out'	To correct typing error
194	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 1 row 2	Page 198	'Green' not in bold text	For consistency
195	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 6 rows 2, 3, 4, 5	Page 198	Close gap between 'through out'	To correct typing error
196	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 4 row 5	Page 198	Close brackets after '(Air quality impacts'	To correct typing error
197	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 3 row 3	Page 199	Capital letters to 'Salisbury Conservation Area'	To correct typing error
198	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 4, row 3	Page 199	Capital letter to 'Car Park'	To correct typing error
199	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 6 row 3,	Page 199	Close gap between 'through out'	To correct typing error
200	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 1 row 2	Page 200	Delete 'car park' and replace with 'Car Park'	To correct typing error
201	Appendix E - Integrated	Page 200	Insert gap between 'up to'	To correct typing error

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
Training of	Delivery Plan, Table column 3 row 2			
202	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 6 row 2	Page 200	Add capitals to 'central car park'	To correct typing error
203	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 1 row 2	Page 201	Delete 'v' from Nevtherhampton	To correct typing error
204	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 1 row 2	Page 201	Add capital V to 'Visitor' centre	To correct typing error
205	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 3 row 2	Page 202	Delete 'v' from Nevtherhampton and add Kingsgate to the bulleted list	To correct typing error
207	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 4 row 3	Page 203	Delete full stop between '2009-2014' and 'to provide'	To correct typing error
208	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 5, 6 row 3	Page 203	Delete comma after PCTs	To correct typing error
209	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Table column 4 row 2	Page 204	Delete '' After 'either'	To correct typing error
210	Appendix E - Integrated Delivery Plan, Graph 1, Timing' 5 <sup>th</sup> arrow, education	Page 209	Delete 'HEA' replace with LEA	To correct typing error
211	Appendix F table, 4 <sup>th</sup> column	Page 213	Delete 'or to be retained' from heading	For reasons of clarity
212	Appendix F, table, 4 <sup>th</sup> column	Page 214	Delete 'or retained' from heading	For reasons of clarity
213	Appendix F, table, 4 <sup>th</sup> column	Page 215	Delete 'or retained' from heading	For reasons of clarity
214	Appendix F, table, 4 <sup>th</sup> column	Page 216	Delete 'or retained' from heading	For reasons of clarity

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
216	Appendix F, table, 4 <sup>th</sup> column	Page 217	Delete 'or retained' from heading	For reasons of clarity
217	Appendix G, 1 <sup>st</sup> para	Page 223	Delete 'www.wilthsire.gov.uk' replace with 'www.wiltshire,gov.uk'	To correct typing error
218	Appendix G, list, Topic Paper 17.	Page 223	Delete 'Delivery of Strategic Sites - Essential Infrastructure, Place Shaping and Viability Assessments' and replace with 'Infrastructure'	To reflect revised title
219	Appendix G, list, Topic Paper 19	Page 223	Delete 'Topic Paper 19' and add 'papers' at end of sentence.	To reflect revised title
220	Appendix H, Housing Trajectory, Key	Page 229	Correct miss spelt 'Churchfileds'	To correct typing error
221	Appendix H, Housing Trajectory, Key	Page 229	Correct miss spelt 'windfall', 'Wiltshire', 'garrison', 'Salisbury'	To correct typing errors
222	Appendix I, table, 5 <sup>th</sup> column, 4 <sup>th</sup> row	Page 233	Add capitals to 'Core strategy'	To correct typing error
223	Appendix I, table, column 3, row 4	Page 234	Close gap between 'key' and 'milestones'	To correct typing error
224	Appendix I, table, column 1, row 3	Page 235	Delete 'Downturn' and replace with 'Downturn'	To correct typing error
225	Appendix J 'CROW'	Page 237	Capital to 'rights'	To correct typing error
226	Appendix J 'MCI'	Page 237	Insert 'P' at end.	To correct typing error
227	Appendix J 'GDP'	Page 237	Insert 'O' after and insert 'Permitted' between 'Development' and 'Order'	To correct typing error
228	Appendix J 'RPB'	Page 237	Add capital 'B' to 'body'	To correct typing error
229	Appendix F, table, map no's 58 and 60	Page 216	Show correct boundary of New Forest National Park, and removal of New Forest Heritage Area from the area still covered by the South Wiltshire Core Strategy	Factual correction to show correct area of National park
229	Appendix F, table3 , maps 44, 50,59 62 69 and 82	Page 221	Show correct boundary of New Forest National Park, and removal of New Forest Heritage Area from the area still covered by	Factual correction to show correct area of National park

Correction number	Policy / Paragraph number	Page	Change	Reason
			the South Wiltshire Core Strategy	